### 502227128 02/11/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Tetsuro NAGAI	12/17/2012	
Hidekazu SATAKE	12/17/2012	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mitsubishi Heavy Industries, Ltd.	
Street Address:	16-5, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-8215	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13816172

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2028221111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028221100

Email: patentmail@whda.com

Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Ave, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 130154

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Crystal Boyer

Total Attachments: 1

source=130154 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029791 FRAME: 0603 OP \$40.00 13816172

# **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTI	, ,	and of other good and valuable	e consideration	paid to th	ne undersigned
16-5, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 1	108-821	5 Japan			
				-	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is her ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interpretation (Title of Invention)			NOR hereby sell	s, assigns	and transfers to
CONTROL SYSTEM FOR PLANT	<del>-</del>				
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP20 executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed,		33and/or for which application for	Letters Patent of	the Unite	ed States was
(a) executed on	;	(Insert date of execution of appl	lication, if not co	ncurrent)	
(b) filed on	,	davianas ir augumas ir hand			L) 41
Serial No/;		Assignee's attorney is hereb data, when known.	ny authorizea to t	nseri in (i	o) ine specifiea
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the substitute, reissue or reexamination application based tincluding any extensions thereof (collectively, hereina	hereon, fo	r the full term or terms for which th	e said Letters Pa		
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said ap reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any liti acts to include but not be limited to executing all paper sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence	or expedication(signation or	ent, for securing, maintaining and one of said Letters lother legal proceeding which may a	enforcing protect Patent(s), in any rrise or be declare	ion for sa interferen xd in relat	id invention, ce, reissue, ion to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor	or(s) has (	have) affixed his/her/their signatur	e(s).		
1) Tetringo Nagm' (Signature)		Tetsuro NAGAI	Dec.	17,	2012
		(Type Name)		(Date)	
2) 14idekazu Satake (Signature)		Hidekazu SATAKE (Type Name)	Dec.	17 , (Date)	2012
3)(Signature)		(Type Name)		(Date)	
4)(Signature)		(Type Name)		(Date)	<del></del>
5)(Signature)		(Type Name)		(Date)	

**RECORDED: 02/11/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 029791 FRAME: 0604